
Brommastafetten 2013

Plac Lag Omg 1 Omg 2 Total Plac Omg 1 Omg 2 Total
1 Karlstad Ulvsby 707 465 1172 10 Stenungsund 687 457 1144

Mathias Gärdestam 141 97 238 Börje Erlandsson 141 93 234
Jonas Olsson 142 96 238 Roger Andrée 140 92 232
Linda Strandh 147 90 237 Bo Allansson 141 91 232
Henric Nordlöf 139 91 230 Sture Allansson 137 92 229
Stefan Ahlesved 138 91 229 Stefan Wallin 128 89 217

2 Mönsterås 700 465 1165 11 Skyllberg 684 453 1137
Håkan Persson 146 95 241 Hans Karlsson 141 92 233
Per Claesson 143 93 236 Jan Erik Karlsson 140 92 232
Roger Hansson 139 93 232 Kenneth Erixon 133 94 227
Clas Bernhardsson 135 96 231 Ingemar Karlsson 136 88 224
Danne Lundquist 137 88 225 Lennart Hedberg 134 87 221

3 Ununge 704 460 1164 12 Skultuna 685 451 1136
Angelica Björk 143 98 241 Hans Hägglund 145 98 243
Sara Borg 143 97 240 Martin Andersson 137 92 229
Therese Danielsson 146 91 237 Marie Heisl 137 90 227
Lars Göran Lundqvist 139 85 224 Rune Bäckman 131 91 222
Stefan Lundqvist 133 89 222 Mattias Andersson 135 80 215

4 Bälgviken 1 693 461 1154 13 Loos 683 432 1115
Elin Åhlin 139 97 236 Fanny Storm 139 95 234
Eva Åhlin 137 96 233 Evelina Isaksson 136 97 233
Göran Åhlin 143 90 233 Johnny Wallberg 138 85 223
Marcus Åhlin 139 91 230 Daniel Wallberg 139 84 223
Niklas Halling 135 87 222 Petter Ivarsson 131 71 202

5 Söderala 686 465 1151 14 I 2 Karlstad 668 444 1112
Bengt Jansson 138 95 233 Peter Sundin 143 94 237
Stefan Burchardt 140 93 233 Matts Hultsved 140 94 234
Helena Jansson 136 96 232 Tim Knoblauch 137 88 225
Lennart Sundh 140 92 232 Magnus Lindqvist 134 81 215
Ronny Svensson 132 89 221 Johan Ekstam 114 87 201

6 Sth Central 689 462 1151 15 Bromma Solna 659 444 1103
Sten Göransson 142 95 237 Anders Lennartsson 137 92 229
Lasse Oppegaard 141 94 235 Kenneth Hagenstam 135 91 226
Lennart Tibblin 139 92 231 Mikael Nilsson 138 87 225
Sture Tibblin 134 92 226 Margareta Ottosson 133 79 212
Jan Halling 133 89 222 Martin Long 116 95 211

7 Lidingö 683 467 1150 16 Dals Ed 670 431 1101
Stewe Eklund 141 93 234 Lennart Karlsson 141 95 236
Rolf Eklund 136 96 232 Mikael Blomgren 138 89 227
Marie Arvidsson 138 94 232 Tomas Johannesson 134 83 217
Jens Olof Sätterlund 137 93 230 Charlotte Karlsson 126 86 212
Tore Bjurvén 131 91 222 Dick Edman 131 78 209

8 S 3 Boden 693 456 1149 17 Bälgviken 2 664 426 1090
Joakim Nordlund 148 98 246 Hans Sundén 138 89 227
Matthias Lampinen 140 93 233 Sandra Sartz 136 89 225
Lars Gunnar Marklund 139 91 230 Jonas Malmqvist 135 88 223
Jan Olof Lampinen 136 91 227 Jesper Nöhr 127 83 210
Roger Andersson 130 83 213 Sture Malmquist 128 77 205

9 Ålem 691 457 1148 18 I 19/A 9 Boden Walk over
Viktor Karlsson 146 95 241 Moälven Modo Walk over
Johannes Magnusson 140 91 231 Ramselefors Walk over
Victor Karlsson 138 92 230
Anders Magnusson 136 92 228
Kasper Fingal 131 87 218



Brommastafetten 2013
Finaler

Ställningar
1 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 1 52 28 28 9 10
2 Bengt Jansson Söderala 53 29 28 8 7
3 Viktor Karlsson Ålem 53 27 29 7
4 Therese Danielsson Ununge 56 29 28
5 Helena Jansson Söderala 56 27 28
6 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 54 27
7 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg 52 27
8 Stefan Burchardt Söderala 51
9 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 51
10 Roger Hansson Mönsterås 51
11 Bo Allansson Stenungsund 49
12 Peter Sundin I2 Karlstad 46

Liggande
1 Håkan Persson Mönsterås 56 29 29 10 10
2 Joakim Nordlund S3 Boden 58 29 27 10 9
3 Angelica Björk Ununge 57 30 27 9
4 Hans Hägglund Skultuna 57 28 26
5 Jonas Ohlson Karlstad Ulvsby 60 28
6 Sara Borg Ununge 56
7 Sten Göransson Sth Central 56
8 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad Ulvsby 5



Brommastafetten 2013
Ställning
Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt

1 Viktor Karlsson Ålem 146 95 241
2 Peter Sundin I 2 Karlstad 143 94 237
3 Therese Danielsson Ununge 146 91 237
4 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 147 90 237
5 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 1 139 97 236
6 Bengt Jansson Söderala 138 95 233
7 Stefan Burchardt Söderala 140 93 233
8 Hans Karlsson Skyllberg 141 92 233
9 Helena Jansson Söderala 136 96 232

10 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 138 94 232
11 Roger Hansson Mönsterås 139 93 232
12 Bo Allansson Stenungsund 141 91 232
13 Clas Bernhardsson Mönsterås 135 96 231
14 Lennart Tibblin Sth Central 139 92 231
15 Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö 137 93 230
16 Victor Karlsson Ålem 138 92 230
17 Lars Gunnar Marklund S 3 Boden 139 91 230
18 Marcus Åhlin Bälgviken 1 139 91 230
19 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 139 91 230
20 Sture Allansson Stenungsund 137 92 229
21 Martin Andersson Skultuna 137 92 229
22 Anders Lennartsson Bromma Solna 137 92 229
23 Stefan Ahlesved Karlstad Ulvsby 138 91 229
24 Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Boden 136 91 227
25 Marie Heisl Skultuna 137 90 227
26 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 2 138 89 227
27 Sture Tibblin Sth Central 134 92 226
28 Kenneth Hagenstam Bromma Solna 135 91 226
29 Danne Lundquist Mönsterås 137 88 225
30 Ingemar Karlsson Skyllberg 136 88 224
31 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 139 85 224
32 Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken 2 135 88 223
33 Johnny Wallberg Loos 138 85 223
34 Daniel Wallberg Loos 139 84 223
35 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 131 91 222
36 Jan Halling Sth Central 133 89 222
37 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 133 89 222
38 Niklas Halling Bälgviken 1 135 87 222
39 Lennart Hedberg Skyllberg 134 87 221
40 Kasper Fingal Ålem 131 87 218
41 Stefan Wallin Stenungsund 128 89 217
42 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 134 83 217
43 Magnus Lindqvist I 2 Karlstad 134 81 215
44 Mattias Andersson Skultuna 135 80 215
45 Roger Andersson S 3 Boden 130 83 213
46 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 126 86 212
47 Margareta Ottosson Bromma Solna 133 79 212
48 Jesper Nöhr Bälgviken 2 127 83 210
49 Dick Edman Dals Ed 131 78 209
50 Petter Ivarsson Loos 131 71 202
51 Johan Ekstam I 2 Karlstad 114 87 201



Liggande
Plac Namn Klubb Omg 1 Omg 2 Totalt

1 Joakim Nordlund S 3 Boden 148 98 246
2 Hans Hägglund Skultuna 145 98 243
3 Angelica Björk Ununge 143 98 241
4 Håkan Persson Mönsterås 146 95 241
5 Sara Borg Ununge 143 97 240
6 Mathias Gärdestam Karlstad Ulvsby 141 97 238
7 Jonas Olsson Karlstad Ulvsby 142 96 238
8 Sten Göransson Sth Central 142 95 237
9 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 141 95 236

10 Per Claesson Mönsterås 143 93 236
11 Lasse Oppegaard Sth Central 141 94 235
12 Fanny Storm Loos 139 95 234
13 Matts Hultsved I 2 Karlstad 140 94 234
14 Börje Erlandsson Stenungsund 141 93 234
15 Stewe Eklund Lidingö 141 93 234
16 Evelina Isaksson Loos 136 97 233
17 Eva Åhlin Bälgviken 1 137 96 233
18 Matthias Lampinen S 3 Boden 140 93 233
19 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 1 143 90 233
20 Rolf Eklund Lidingö 136 96 232
21 Lennart Sundh Söderala 140 92 232
22 Jan Erik Karlsson Skyllberg 140 92 232
23 Roger Andrée Stenungsund 140 92 232
24 Johannes Magnusson Ålem 140 91 231
25 Anders Magnusson Ålem 136 92 228
26 Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg 133 94 227
27 Mikael Blomgren Dals Ed 138 89 227
28 Sandra Sartz Bälgviken 2 136 89 225
29 Tim Knoblauch I 2 Karlstad 137 88 225
30 Mikael Nilsson Bromma Solna 138 87 225
31 Rune Bäckman Skultuna 131 91 222
32 Ronny Svensson Söderala 132 89 221
33 Martin Long Bromma Solna 116 95 211
34 Sture Malmquist Bälgviken 2 128 77 205



Mönsterås skf Vpr 2013
10 9 8 10*

1 Karlstad‐Ulvsby 142
2 Stenungsund 139
3 Lidingö 138 7 4 4 3

4 Bälgviken 1 138 6 7 1 2

5 I 2 Karlstad 137 6 8

6 Mönsterås 137 5 7 3

7 Skyllberg 135 7 4 3

8 Ålem 135 4 8 2

9 Skultuna 134
10 S 3 Boden 131
11 Sth Central 130
12 Ununge 129 7 3 1

13 Dals Ed 129 4 5

14 Söderala 127 5 7

15 Bromma Solna 127 4 5 2

16 Bälgviken 2 126
17 Loos 124
18 I 19/A 8 Boden w.o.

Moälven‐Modo w.o.
Ramselefors w.o.

 



Normas Vpr 2013

Distrikt omg 1 omg 2 Tot

1 Norrbotten, NO 97,00 47,67 144,67
2 Gävleborg, GÄ 95,75 48,75 144,50
3 Värmland, VÄ 96,75 47,75 144,50
4 Småland, SM 95,75 48,50 144,25
5 Södermanland, SÖ 94,50 48,00 142,50
6 Stockholm, ST 94,50 47,83 142,33
7 Västmanland, VÄ 95,00 47,33 142,33
8 Västsvenska, VS 94,75 46,00 140,75
9 Örebro, ÖR 93,67 47,00 140,67


